EAST YORK CURLING CLUB CODE OF CONDUCT

As a member of the East York Curling Club, I will:

- Participate in the game of curling with honesty, integrity, courtesy, and sportsmanship both on and off the ice.
- Treat all Club members, staff, and guests with respect, kindness, and consideration.
- Follow the rules of the sport of curling and interpret those rules in a fair and impartial way.
- Demonstrate respect for teammates and opponents, whether they are winning or losing. This includes modesty in victory and composure in defeat.

As a member of the East York Curling Club, I agree that the Curling Club must be a place where all members, staff, guests, and volunteers feel safe and respected. Therefore, I will:

- Follow all rules laid out by the East York Curling Club and the City of Toronto with respect to conduct at the East York Curling Club.
- Act in a manner that respects other people, and so I will not engage in behaviour that can cause discomfort to others at the Curling Club including (but not limited to): negative comments or unsolicited criticism about a player's abilities, language or comments that could be considered demeaning, display of inappropriate materials, inappropriate disclosure of others' personal information, excessive broom slapping or throwing, or encouraging or assisting other people to violate the Code of Conduct.
- Never engage in behaviour which can be taken as (but are not limited to): threatening, insulting, intimidating, violent, discriminating, bullying, harassment, or an unwanted sexual advance.
- Not abuse or damage any property of the East York Curling Club.

East York Curling Club Complaints Review

I agree to the process of reviewing a complaint if I am the subject of a complaint. If I am found to be in violation of the Code of Conduct by the East York Curling Club Board of Directors, then I accept their judgement and the sanctions, if any, that are applied to me.

By becoming a member of the East York Curling Club, I accept the East York Curling Club's Code of Conduct and I agree to conduct myself in accordance to the Code and Conduct.